
 

 

Annexure-II  

 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 
P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam, India 

E-mail: material@oilindia.in 

 
INVITATION FOR BID 
LOCAL COMPETITIVE BID 

 
OIL INDIA LIMITED invites Local Competitive Bid (LCB) through its e-procurement portal 

https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal for the following items: 
 

Tender No Bid Closing/ 

Opening Date 

 

Item & Qty 

SSI1693P17 DT: 12.07.2016 

(Single Stage Two Bid) 
25.08.2016 Bentonite Powder (5400MT) 

SSI1767P17 DT: 16.07.2016 

(Single Stage Two Bid) 
25.08.2016 Cement, OP (250,000 Bag) 

SSI1758P17 DT: 15.07.2016 

(Single Stage Two Bid) 
25.08.2016 Barytes Powder (8100 MT) 

 

Tender fee (Non-refundable): Rs 1,000.00; Bid Closing/Opening Time: (11 Hrs.) IST/(14 Hrs.) 
IST; Period of sale of documents till One week prior to bid closing date.. The complete bid 

documents and details for purchasing bid documents, participation in E-tenders are available 

on OIL’s e-procurement portal https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal as well as OIL’s 

website www.oil-india.com 
 

NOTE: All addenda, Corrigenda, time extension etc. to the tenders will be hosted on above 
website and e- portal only and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders 

should regularly visit above website and e-portal to keep themselves updated. 

 

 

mailto:material@oilindia.in
https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal
https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal
http://www.oil-india.com/

